
2023 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-32   Conf: 9-15   Home: 5-9   Away: 4-16   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (292)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Jacobs (1), Talbot (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Wohlers (7), Pool (6), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-140), Pool (31-35),
Wohlers (29-35), Nigey (23-28), Smith (17-18), Pochie (13-16), Pierce (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Wohlers, Anna .364 51-51 151 34 55 15 2 12 38 110 .728 15 8 31 0 .446 1 0 0-0 96 58 10 .939
8 Johnson, Brooke .316 51-51 152 26 48 5 1 6 25 73 .480 20 1 19 0 .394 2 0 1-1 314 7 3 .991
18 Sullivan, Nicole .289 50-49 135 21 39 11 2 7 25 75 .556 20 4 35 0 .396 0 1 5-5 54 76 11 .922
23 Meyer, Tori .257 51-51 152 20 39 1 1 3 26 51 .336 14 3 26 1 .331 0 1 5-8 105 5 1 .991
1 Frazier, Grace .254 51-51 130 24 33 4 1 0 12 39 .300 15 2 28 0 .340 0 3 1-3 66 3 4 .945
3 Alvers, Carly .254 50-42 114 13 29 4 0 0 9 33 .289 10 3 23 1 .326 2 1 0-0 28 47 9 .893
55 Cosgrove, Baylee .248 47-44 117 14 29 3 0 1 15 35 .299 11 13 24 0 .368 3 1 4-5 96 65 7 .958
28 Talbot, Addison .214 49-49 117 15 25 7 1 1 15 37 .316 12 8 35 0 .321 3 5 1-4 81 6 4 .956
10 Pool, Riley .208 43-38 106 4 22 4 0 3 20 35 .330 8 0 27 1 .263 0 2 0-0 89 11 4 .962
17 Houge, Alexis .244 20-16 41 10 10 1 0 0 3 11 .268 10 1 12 0 .404 0 1 0-2 12 13 0 1.000
7 Viles, Payton .143 21-10 35 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .171 2 0 10 1 .189 0 0 0-0 7 15 4 .846
2 Jacobs, Gracie .133 30-5 15 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 4 0 4 0 .316 0 0 1-1 4 0 2 .667
11 Miklesh, Maddy .000 7-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Rodriguez, Ariana .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Pochie, Abbey .000 23-12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 14 1 .941
Totals .263 51-51 1277 197 336 56 8 33 191 507 .397 142 44 279 4 .354 11 15 19-30 957 368 68 .951
Opponents .342 51-51 1372 310 469 74 1 45 292 680 .496 140 14 139 5 .404 16 31 60-70 975 298 39 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Nigey, Bella 4.54 8-7 26 14 8 1-0 0 98.2 121 76 64 40 67 17 0 14 .303 5 2 0 4 10
33 Pierce, Katey 5.83 2-4 21 8 1 1-0 0 54.0 88 58 45 20 9 20 1 8 .367 0 3 0 2 0
16 Pochie, Abbey 6.02 3-8 22 12 0 0-0 0 61.2 101 67 53 44 17 14 0 4 .375 3 3 0 5 12
20 Smith, Brenna 6.29 6-13 30 17 5 0-0 1 104.2 159 109 94 36 46 23 0 19 .343 4 6 0 5 9
Totals 5.60 19-32 99 51 14 2 1 319.0 469 310 255 140 139 74 1 45 .342 12 14 0 16 31
Opponents 3.79 32-19 90 51 23 5 2 325.0 336 197 176 142 279 56 8 33 .263 18 44 0 11 15



2023 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Houge, Alexis 25 12 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Brenna 20 2 18 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 0 0
8 Johnson, Brooke 324 314 7 3 .991 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Meyer, Tori 111 105 5 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pool, Riley 104 89 11 4 .962 1 31 4 .886 6 0
55 Cosgrove, Baylee 168 96 65 7 .958 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Talbot, Addison 91 81 6 4 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Frazier, Grace 73 66 3 4 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pochie, Abbey 17 2 14 1 .941 0 13 3 .813 0 0
22 Wohlers, Anna 164 96 58 10 .939 1 29 6 .829 7 0
18 Sullivan, Nicole 141 54 76 11 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Alvers, Carly 84 28 47 9 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pierce, Katey 17 1 14 2 .882 2 7 1 .875 0 0
7 Viles, Payton 26 7 15 4 .846 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nigey, Bella 22 0 16 6 .727 0 23 5 .821 0 0
2 Jacobs, Gracie 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Miklesh, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Ariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1393 957 368 68 .951 28 120 20 .857 13 0
Opponents 1312 975 298 39 .970 26 38 22 .633 6 0


